PMR Operational Report

Operation Number BR-L1490 Chief of Operations Validation Date 10/04/18
Year- PMR Cycle First period Jan-Jun 2018 Division Chief Validation Date
Last Update 09/28/18 Country Representative Validation Date
PMR Validation Stage Draft
Basic Data
Operation Profile
Operation Name Innovation for Growth Program Loan Number 4358/0C-BR

Executing Agency Financiadora de Estudos e Projecos Sector/Subsector ST-REG - SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY-STI POLICY & INSTITUTIONS
Team Leader RADAELLI, VANDERLEIA Overall Stage Approved
Operation Type Loan Operation Country BRAZIL
Lending Instrument Investment Loan Convergence related Operation(s)
Borrower Financiadora de Estudos e Projecos
Environmental and Social Safeguards
Impacts Category B13 Was/Were the objective(s) of this operation reformulated? NO
Safeguard Performance Rating Date of approval
Safeguard Performance Rating - Rationale
Financial Data
Total Cost and Source Available Funds (US$)
tem Original IDB Current IDB Local Counterpart Co-Financing / Country Total Original Cost Current IDB Disb. Amount to Date % Disb Undisbursed Amount
BR-L1490 600,000,000 600,000,000 103,600,000 0 703,600,000 600,000,000 0 0.00% 600,000,000
Aggregated 600,000,000 600,000,000 103,600,000 0 703,600,000 600,000,000 0 0.00% 600,000,000

Expense Categories by Loan Contract (cumulative values)

Please note that the Overall Stage represents the stage of the operation at the time of this report’s publication, which might not necessarily match the stage of the operation during the PMR Cycle to which the report pertains. Please
also note that inactive indicators and outputs are not displayed; totals in the actual cost table may not match the sum of the cost of the outputs displayed, due to the cost of inactive outputs.
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RESULTS MATRIX
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IMPACTS

Impact Nbr. 0: Produtividade do trabalho
Observation:

Indicator Unit of
Measure
0.0 Produtividade do Trabalho média (vendas por us$
trabalhador) das empresas beneficiarias
Pro-Gender No
Impact Nbr. 1: Capital recuperado - Finep Start-up
Observation:
Indicator Unit of
Measure
1.0 Capital recuperado sobre o capital investido nos %
empreendimentos dinamicos beneficiarios do Finep
Start-up
Pro-Gender No

Baseline Baseline 2018
Year
116,500.00 2016 P
P(a)
A
Details
Pro-Ethnicity No
Baseline Baseline 2018
Year
0.50 2018 P
P(a)
A
Details
Pro-Ethnicity No

2019 2020 2021 2022

128,000.00
128,000.00

2019 2020 2021 2022

1.10
1.10

EOP 2023

128,000.00
128,000.00

EOP 2023

1.10
1.10
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RESULTS MATRIX
OUTCOMES

Outcome Nbr. 2: Componente 3 - Empreendimento dindmico

Observation:

Indicator Unit of Baseline Baseline 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 EOP 2023
Measure Year
2.0 Taxa de sobrevivéncia das empresas beneficiarias | % 50.00 2016 P
do Programa Finep Start-up
P(a) 52.00
A
Details
Pro-Gender No Pro-Ethnicity No

Outcome Nbr. 1: Componente 2 — Inovagao Tecnoldgica para MPE

Observation:

Indicator Unit of Baseline Baseline 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 EOP 2023
Measure Year
1.0 Percentual de pesquisa, desenvolvimento e % 2.60 2014 P
inovagao em relagéo a vendas nas MPMEs
beneficiarias P(a) 3.10
A
Details
Pro-Gender No Pro-Ethnicity No
Indicator Unit of Baseline Baseline 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 EOP 2023
Measure Year
1.1 Percentual de empresas que conseguem criar um % 34.00 2014 P
novo produto ou processo entre as MPMEs
beneficiarias P(a) 46.00
A
Details
Pro-Gender No Pro-Ethnicity No
Outcome Nbr. 0: Componente 1 — Inovagao em Setores Prioritarios
Observation:
Indicator Unit of Baseline Baseline 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 EOP 2023
Measure Year
0.0 Percentual de investimentos em pesquisa, % 2.30 2016 P
desenvolvimento e inovagao sobre vendas nas
empresas beneficiarias dos setores estratégicos P(a) 2.90
A
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OUTCOMES
Details
Pro-Gender No Pro-Ethnicity No
Indicator Unit of Baseline Baseline 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 EOP 2023
Measure Year
0.1 Percentual de empresas que conseguem criar um % 54.00 2014 P
novo produto ou processo entre as empresas
beneficiarias dos setores estratégicos P(a) 66.00
A
Details
Pro-Ethnicity No

Pro-Gender No
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OUTPUTS: ANNUAL PHYSICAL AND FINANCIAL PROGRESS

Component Nbr. 1 Componente 1 — Inovagdo em Setores Prioritarios

Output

1.1 1.1 - Projetos de inovagéo financiados: industria quimica financiados

1.2 1.2 - Projetos de inovagéo financiados: mineragao e transformacao mineral financiados

1.3 1.3 - Projetos de inovagao financiado: biocombustiveis avangados financiados

14 1.4 - Projetos de inovagéo financiados: agronegdcios, alimentos e bebidas financiados

1.5 1.5 - Projetos de inovagéo financiados: Tecnologias de Informagado e Comunicagéo financiados

1.6 1.6 - Projetos de inovagéo financiados: em Saude financiados

1.7 1.7 - Projetos de inovagéo financiados: Metalomecanica financiados

Component Nbr. 2 Componente 2 — Inovagao Tecnolégica para MPE

Output

21 2.1 - Projetos de inovagéo financiados em MPMEs financiados

Component Nbr. 3 Componente 3 - Empreendimento dindmico

Output

3.1 3.1 - Projetos de financiamento de empresas nascentes intensivas em conhecimento financiados

Unit of Measure

Projetos

Projetos

Projetos

Projetos

Projetos

Projetos

Projetos

Unit of Measure

Projeto

Unit of Measure

Projeto

P(a)

P(a)

PHYSICAL PROGRESS

2018 EOP 2023

8 30

8 30

0 0

0 10

0 10

0 0

1 20

1 20

0 0

3 "

3 1"

0 0

2 5

2 5

0 0

1 3

1 3

0 0

1 3

1 3

0 0
PHYSICAL PROGRESS
2018 EOP 2023

25 100

25 100

0 0
PHYSICAL PROGRESS
2018 EOP 2023

25 200

25 200

0 0

FINANCIAL PROGRESS

2018

22,400,000

22,400,000
0
0
0

0

0

0
29,700,000
29,700,000
0
15,200,000
15,200,000
0
6,800,000
6,800,000
0
6,600,000
6,600,000
0

EOP 2023
138,900,000
138,900,000
0
92,400,000
92,400,000
0
109,000,000
109,000,000

0
109,800,000
109,800,000

0
37,300,000
37,300,000

0
20,300,000
20,300,000

0
15,300,000
15,300,000

0

FINANCIAL PROGRESS

2018

26,900,000

26,900,000
0

EOP 2023
108,700,000
108,700,000

0

FINANCIAL PROGRESS

2018
8,200,000
8,200,000

0

EOP 2023
57,600,000
57,600,000

0
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OUTPUTS: ANNUAL PHYSICAL AND FINANCIAL PROGRESS

Component Nbr. 4 Componente 4 - Fortalecimento Institucional e Inovagao Aberta

Output
4.1 4.1 - Estudos de Roadmapping e prospecgao de cadeias estratégicas financiados
4.2 4.2 - Avaliagédo de Impacto realizada
4.3 4.3 - Piloto de Inovagao Social implementado
4.4 4.4 - Plano de Disseminagao do conhecimento implementado
4.5 4.5 - Agdes de Benchmarking Internacional realizadas
4.6 4.6 - Sistemas implementados
Total Cost

Total Cost

Unit of Measure

Estudos

Estudos

Piloto

Plano

Missbées

Sistema

P(a)

PHYSICAL PROGRESS

2018

O O O O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O O O 0o o o o o

EOP 2023

o o o o o o

FINANCIAL PROGRESS

2018
0
0
0
270,000
270,000
0
0
0
0
100,000
100,000
0
0
0
0
1,500,000
1,500,000
0
117,670,000
117,670,000

0

EOP 2023
200,000
200,000

0

870,000
870,000

0

400,000
400,000

0

800,000
800,000

0

30,000
30,000

0
12,000,000
12,000,000
0

703,600,000
703,600,000
0
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CHANGES TO THE MATRIX

No information available for this section



